Application for a Permit to Use

Groundwater



Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 503-986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORM Applicant				
NAME				PHONE (HM)
SOUTH GILLIAM COUNTY CEMETERY	541-384-3323			
PHONE (WK)	CEI	LL		FAX
541-384-4195				
ADDRESS				
PO Box 124			*	
CITY	STATE	2IP 97823	E-MAIL*	
CONDON	OR	9/823	JANLARRYMOF@GMAIL.COM	VI
Organization				
NAME			PHONE	FAX
ADDRESS				CELL
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL*	
JANICE A. MOFFIT ADDRESS BO BOY 341			PHONE 541-384-4195	GELL MAR 1 7 202
PO BOX 341	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL*	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
CONDON	OR	97823	JANLARRYMOF@GMAIL.COM	OWDD
Note: Attach multiple copies as needed				OAA! JIS
By providing an e-mail address, conse opies of the proposed and final order				partment electronically. (Paper
By my signature below I confirm th	at I understar	nd:		10 N A 1 N
 I am asking to use water specified 	fically as describ	oed in this a	pplication.	
 Evaluation of this application v 				on.
exempt. Acceptance of this ap	rmit be issued b plication does r	efore begin	ning construction of any p	roposed well, unless the use is
 If I get a permit, I must not wa If development of the water us 		ing to the to	arms of the normit the nor	mit can be cancelled
The water use must be compa				Thir can be cancelled.
Even if the Department issues water to which they are entitle	a permit, I may			ior water-right holders to get
Applicant Signature			. MOFFit, agent Title if applicable	3-/2-2022 Date
U				Age 5
Applicant Signature	Print	Name and	Title if applicable	Date

SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the wate conveyed, and used.	r is to be diverted,
YES, there are no encumbrances.YES, the land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbran	nces.
NO, I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access. NO, I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access. NO, written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic NO, because water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands. Affected Landowners: List the names and mailing addresses of all owners of any lands the applicant and that are crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, even if the written authorization or an easement from the owner. (Attach additional sheets if necessary)	c use only (ORS 274.040) that are not owned by le applicant has obtained
Legal Description: You must provide the legal description of: 1. The property from whice diverted, 2. Any property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any	

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

For Department Use: App. Number:

water is to be used as depicted on the map.

		IF LESS	:	
WELL NO.	NAME OF NEAREST SURFACE WATER	DISTANCE TO NEAREST SURFACE WATER		ON CHANGE BETWEEN SURFACE WATER AND WELL HEAD
1	UNNAMED TRIB TO DRY FORK HAY CREEK	~4,000′	69'	
			RE	CEIVED
			MAI	R 17 2022
			(WRD

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

THE APPLICANT IS ALSO APPLYING FOR A CAPITOL INVESTMENT GRANT FROM GILLIAM CO (35% MATCH) AND CONTINGENT UPON THIS APPLICATION.

Groun	dwater	Application	— Page 3
			Pay 07/21

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, continued

Total maximum rate requested: 60 GPM and 32.76 Ac.Ft./Season (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table below).

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be found on the applicable well log. (<u>If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table</u>.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information.

										PROPOSED USE			
OWNER'S WELL NAME OR NO.	PROPOSED	EXISTING	WELL ID (WELL TAG) NO.* OR WELL LOG ID**	FLOWING	CASING DIAMETER	CASING INTERVALS (IN FEET)	PERFORATED OR SCREENED INTERVALS (IN FEET)	SEAL INTERVALS (IN FEET)	MOST RECENT STATIC WATER LEVEL & DATE (IN FEET)	SOURCE AQUIFER***	TOTAL WELL DEPTH	WELL- SPECIFIC RATE (GPM)	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
CONDON CEMETERY WELL	\boxtimes				SEE ESTIMATE	SEE ESTIMATE	SEE ESTIMATE	SEE ESTIMATE	TBD	CRB	~630′	60	32.76
										7			
											RI	CEIVE	D
											M	AR 1.7 20	22
												OWRE	

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

^{**} A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency's well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

^{***} Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

SECTION 4: SENSITIVE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED FISH SPECIES PUBLIC INTEREST INFORMATION

This information must be provided for your application to be accepted as complete. The Water Resources Department will determine whether the proposed use will impair or be detrimental to the public interest with regard to sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species if your proposed groundwater use is determined to have the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface waters.

have the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface waters.	
To answer the following questions, use the map provided in Attachment 3 or the link be whether the proposed point of appropriation (POA) is located in an area where the Upp Columbia, and/or the Statewide public interest rules apply.	
For more detailed information, click on the following link and enter the TRSQQ or the Laclick on "Submit" to retrieve a report that will show which section, if any, of the rules an https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/lkp trsqq features/	
If you need help to determine in which area the proposed POA is located, please call the at (503) 986-0801.	customer service desk
Upper Columbia - OAR 690-033-0115 thru -0130 Is the well or proposed well located in an area where the Upper Columbia Rules apply?	MAR 1.7 2022 OWRD
If yes, you are notified that the Water Resources Department will consult with numerous and tribal governmental entities so it may determine whether the proposed use is consi River Basin Fish and Wildlife Program" adopted by the Northwest Power Planning Counce protection and recovery of listed fish species. The application may be denied, heavily co appropriate, mitigation for impacts may be needed to obtain approval for the proposed	stent with the "Columbia cil in 1994 for the nditioned, or if
If yes, and if the Department determines that proposed groundwater use has the pote interference with nearby surface waters:	ntial for substantial

- I understand that the permit, if issued, will not allow use during the time period April 15 to September 30, except as provided in OAR 690-033-0140.
- I understand that the Department of Environmental Quality will review my application to determine if the proposed use complies with existing state and federal water quality standards.
- I understand that I will install and maintain water use measurement and recording devices as required by the Water Resources Department, and comply with recording and reporting permit condition requirements.

Lower Columbia - OAR 690-033-0220 thru -0230
Is the well or proposed well located in an area where the Lower Columbia rules apply?
☐ Yes ☑ No

If yes, and the proposed groundwater use is determined to have the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface waters you are notified that the Water Resources Department will determine, by reviewing

Grour	dwater Application	Page	5
		Rev. 07/2	21

recovery plans, the Columbia River Basin Fish and Wildlife Program, and regional restoration programs applicable to threatened or endangered fish species, in coordination with state and federal agencies, as appropriate, whether the proposed use is detrimental to the protection or recovery of a threatened or endangered fish species and whether the use can be conditioned or mitigated to avoid the detriment.

If a permit is issued, it will likely contain conditions to ensure the water use complies with existing state and federal water quality standards; and water use measurement, recording and reporting required by the Water

Resources Department. The to obtain approval of the part of the pa	ne application may be denied, or if appropriate proposed use.	, mitigation for	impacts may be needed
If yes, you will be required	d to provide the following information, if app	licable.	
	osed use is for more than one cubic foot per se 690, Division 86 (Water Management and Cons		, T
If yes, provide a double use:	escription of the measures to be taken to assu	re reasonably ef	ficient water
			RECEIVED
Statewide - OAR 690-033-	0330 thru -0340		MAR 1 7 2022
Is the well or proposed we	ell located in an area where the Statewide rule	s apply?	
Yes □ No		OWRD	
Department of Agriculture threatened and endangere If conditions cannot be ide essential S fish habitat, the proposed use would not h	•	ve "no loss of es tial habitat of se ssential T E fish	sential habitat of nsitive (S) fish species." habitat or no net loss of
SECTION 5: WATER USE			
USE	PERIOD OF USE	ANNUAL V	OLUME (ACRE-FEET)
IR	3/1-10/31		32.76
For irrigation use only: Please indicate the numbe	er of primary, supplemental and/or nursery acr	es to be irrigate	d (must match map).
Primary: 10.92 Ac.	Supplemental: Acres Nurs	sery Use:	Acres
If you listed supplemental	acres, list the Permit or Certificate number of	the underlying p	rimary water right(s):
Indicate the maximum total	al number of acre-feet you expect to use in an	irrigation seaso	n: 32.76 Ac.Ft.

Groundwater Application — Page 6

•	If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M	
•	day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per day for a single industrial or commercial	ote that 15,000 gallons per cial purpose are exempt from
	permitting requirements.) If the use is mining , describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction (a	attach additional sheets if
٠	necessary):	ittach adamonar sheets ij
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
SE	CTION 6: WATER MANAGEMENT	
Α.	Diversion and Conveyance What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?	
	Pump (give horsepower and type): TBD SUBMERSIBLE Other means (describe):	
	Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operations and conveyance of water. Well with Submersible PUMP TO IRRIGATION.	on of the diversion
В.	Application Method What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high (attach additional sheets if necessary) HIGH PRESSURE SPRINKLERS THROUGH EXISTING DISTRIBUTION LINES. CITY OF CONDON HAS SUPPLIED IRRIGATION.	
c.	Conservation Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you prowaste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and rethe discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to surface waters (attach additional sheets if necessary). 50 GPM	iparian habitat; prevent
SE	CTION 7: PROJECT SCHEDULE	DECENTED
	 a) Date construction will begin: 1/1/2023 b) Date construction will be completed: 1/1/2025 	MAR 1-7 2022
	c) Date beneficial water use will begin: 1/1/2025	OWRD
SE	CTION 8: RESOURCE PROTECTION	34112
act per	granting permission to use water the state encourages, and in some instances require ivities that may affect adjacent waterway or streamside area. See instruction guide formit requirements from other agencies. Please indicate any of the practices you plan ter resources.	r a list of possible
	Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-off of waste or chemi Describe: HIGH PRESSURE SPRINKLERS WILL BE MONITORED TO PREVENT POOLING AND RUNOFF	cal products.
	Excavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or stream of the strea	Department of
	Other state and federal permits or contracts required and to be obtained, if a water List:	right permit is granted:
	Grou	ndwater Application — Page 7

Rev. 07/21

For Department Use: App. Number: _

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT			
Check here if the point of appropriation (i irrigation or other water district.	POA) or place of use (POU) are	located with	nin or served by an
Irrigation District Name	Address		
City	State	Zi	p
		¥.	
SECTION 10: REMARKS			
Use this space to clarify any information you necessary).	have provided in the applicatio	n (attach ad	ditional sheets if

RECEIVED
MAR 1 7 2022
OWRD

Groundwater Application — Page 8

For Department Use: App. Number: _____

Attachment 2: Land Use Information Form

Land Use Information Form



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 503-986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

	_			٠	_	_		
A	р	р	ı	ı	С	а	n	τ

NAME												
•										PHON	Е (НМ)	
SOUTH GILLIAM COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT								541-384-3323				
PHONE (WK)				CELL					FAX		
541-384-4	41-384-4195											
ADDRESS												
PO Box 12	24											
CITY				STATE	STATE ZIP E-MAIL*							
CONDON				OR		97823	JANLAF	RRYMOF@GMA	IL.COM			
Please inc	ed), and/d	ollowing ir or used or	developed.	Applica	nts f	or municipa	l use, or	oe diverted (t irrigation us nformation re	es withi	n irriga	ation distr	
ubstitute	existing a	Па ргороз	sed service-a	rea boo					cqueste	J DCIO	•••	Proposed
Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot	t#	Plan Designation Rural Residentia			Water t	be:		Land Use:
45	21E	2,3	SW SW,	600	-	nurai nesidenti	al/ KIK-3/					IR
43	216	2,3	SE SE	000				Diverted	Con	veyed	□ Used	
45	21E	2C	SW SW	700,				Diverted	Con	.ood	\boxtimes	IR
43	211	20	300 300	800				Diverted	☐ Con	veyed	Used	
45	21E	2/11	SW SW,	1601				Diverted	П.с.		\boxtimes	IR
43	212	2/11	NW NW	1001				Diverted	Con	veyea	Used	
	21E	10AA	SE SE, NE	100					П.с		\square	IR
15		TOUCH	NE NE	100				Diverted	Con	veyea	Used	
45		(3, 10)	IVE								Oseu	
List all cou	Inties and	cities whe	ere water is p	propose	ed to	be diverted	, conve	yed, and/or u	used or o	levelo	ped: R	ECEIVE AR 1.7 20
List all cou	Inties and	cities whe	ere water is p					yed, and/or u	used or o	evelo	ped: R	
List all counting the counting	Inties and ITY, CITY OF ption of I	cities where Condon Proposed to be filed	Use with the Wa	iter Res	sourc	ces Departm	ent:				ped: R	AR 1 7 20
List all countries. B. Descri Type of ap Permit	Inties and ITY, CITY OF ption of I	cities where CONDON Proposed to be filed store Water	Use with the Water	ater Res Right Tr	sourc	ces Departm	ent:	yed, and/or u	nt or Gro		ped: R	AR 1 7 20
List all countries. B. Descri Type of ap Permit Limited	ption of I plication to Use or S Water Use	cities where CONDON Proposed to be filed store Water	Use with the Water Alloca	ater Res Right Tr	sourc ransfe Conse	ces Departm er rved Water	ent: Peri	mit Amendme	nt or Gro r		ped: R	AR 1 7 20
List all countries. B. Descri Type of ap Permit Limited Source of	ption of I pplication to Use or S Water Use	cities who CONDON Proposed to be filed store Water License Reservoir,	Use with the Water Alloca	ater Res Right Tr tion of C	source ransfe Conse dwat	ces Departmer er rved Water er []	ent: Peri Excl	mit Amendme hange of Wate	nt or Gro r	undwa	ped: R	AR 1 7 20
List all countries. B. Descri Type of ap Permit Limited Source of	ption of I pplication to Use or S Water Use water:	cities who CONDON Proposed to be filed store Water License Reservoir, of water n	Use with the Water Alloca /Pond eeded: 60 G	Right Tr tion of C Groun PM, 3	cource consections dwat 32.76	ces Departmer er erved Water eer :	ent: Peri Excl	mit Amendme hange of Wate Water (name) et per second rial	nt or Gro r gallo	undwa ns per	ped: R	OWRD ation Modifica
LIST all COUNTY 3. Descri Type of ap Permit Limited Source of Estimated ntended to	ption of I pplication to Use or S Water Use water: quantity a	cities who CONDON Proposed to be filed store Water License Reservoir, of water n	Use with the Water Allocation eeded: 60 G	Right Tr tion of C Groun PM, 3	cource consections dwat 32.76	ces Departmer er erved Water eer :	ent: Perri Excl Surface \ cubic fee	mit Amendme hange of Wate Water (name) et per second rial	nt or Gro	undwa ns per	ped: R M ter Registra	OWRD
List all countries of appropriate of	ption of I pplication to Use or S Water Use water: quantity use of wat	cities who	Use with the Water Allocation eeded: 60 G	Right Tr tion of C Groun PM, 3	cource conse dwat dwat merce si-Mu	ces Departmer rived Water ser 5 AC.FT. 6	ent: Peri Excl Surface \ cubic fee	mit Amendme hange of Wate Water (name) et per second rial	nt or Gro	undwa ns per	ped: R M ter Registra	OWRD ation Modifica

Attachment 2: Land Use Information Form

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

RECEIVED
MAR 1.7 2022

OWRD

Land Use Information Form Page 3 of 3

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and					
□ Land uses to be served by the proposed water regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite appropriate to the proposed water regulated by your comprehensive plan.	그 없는 것이 없는 사람들이 아니라 아는 것이 없는 아프라이트 아이를 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.	n) are	allowe	d outright or are not	
Land uses to be served by the proposed water approvals as listed in the table below. (Please a already been obtained. Record of Action/land that have been obtained but all appeal periods have	attach documentation of applicable la use decision and accompanying findin	nd use	appro	ovals which have	
Type of Land Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	(e.g., plan amendments, rezones,				
	RECEIVED	□ Ob		☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
	MAR 1.7 2022	Ob De		☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
	OWRD	☐ Ob	Activities for accept	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
Local governments are invited to express sp Department regarding this proposed use of			dation	ns to the Water Resource	
Note: Irrigation use is compliant, but if the water conditional use approval then such approval will This approval is specific for South Gilliam County 800; 2/11 Tax Lot 1601; and 10AA (3,10) Tax Lot Gilliam County Comp Plan Goal 3: To preserve an quality of the air, water and land resources of the	be required by Gilliam County Planning Cemetery District 4S 21E Sections 2, 100 and maintain agricultural lands; Goal 6:	ng Dep ,3 Tax	t. Lot 60	00; 2C Tax Lots 700 &	
NAME MICHELLE L. COLBY		1	ITLE:	IIG DIRECTOR	
SIGNATURE Michelle 2. Col	PHONE:		PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE:		
GOVERNMENT ENTITY GILLIAM COUNTY	541-351-9517	1	MARCH	9, 2022	
Note to local government representative: Please co you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the N Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land comprehensive plans.	Water Resources Department's notice	e date se of v	to retu	urn the completed Land	
	equest for Land Use Information				
Applicant name:					
City or County:	Staff contact:				
Signature:	Date:				

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and	provide the requested information	<u>on</u>		
Land uses to be served by the proposed water regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite ap	uses (including proposed construction oplicable ordinance section(s):	n) are a	llowe	d outright <u>or are no</u> t
Land uses to be served by the proposed water approvals as listed in the table below. (Please already been obtained. Record of Action/land have been obtained but all appeal periods ha	attach documentation of applicable la use decision and accompanying findin	nd use gs are	appro	ovals which have
Type of Land Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References		Land	d Use Approval:
		Obta		☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
	DECENTED	☐ Obta	10000000	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
	MAR 1 7 2022	Obta	01	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
	2302 0 2011	☐ Obta		☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
	OWRD	Obta		☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
Local governments are invited to express special I Department regarding this proposed use of water		dations	to th	ne Water Resources
NAME Kathryn Green	rer	d	με: ty	Admin
SIGNATURE KAUTY Deur	PHONE: 541-384-2711	Di	31	9/2022
City of Conder	1			
Note to local government representative: Please If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume local comprehensive plans.	the Water Resources Department's ne the land use associated with the prop	otice d oosed (ate to use of	return the completed water is compatible with
	Request for Land Use Information			
Applicant name:				
City or County:	Staff contact:			
Signature:		Date:		

Sec. 3: Well Development - ATTACHED (EST)

Page 6 of 6

PRICES ARE FIRM -FOOTAGES ARE ESTIMATE ONLY

ZOLLMAN'S LARRY BURD WELL DRILLING, LLC

PENDLETON 541-276-3681

HERMISTON 541-567-3088

MAIL: P.O. BOX 1542

PENDLETON, OR 97801

SHOP: 2603 NE LINDELL LN

PENDLETON, OR 97801

ATTN

NAME CONDON CEMETARY

ADDRESS

CITY CONDON CEMETARY

STATE OR 97823 HOME JAN 541-384-4195 WORK PHONE

CELL

FAX PHONE

DATE 2/22/2022

WELL SITE

IRRIGATION WELL AT CEMETARY

DESCRIPTION	FROM		TO	-	QTY		UNIT	COST	TOTAL
ORE START CARD FEE				1		1	EACH	\$351.00	\$351.00
MOB & DEMOB				0		1	LUMP	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
PER DIEM- 2 CREW (room & board)						8	NIGHTS	\$385.00	\$3,080.00
DRILL 14 INCH SURFACE HOLE		0		18		18	FEET	\$104.00	\$1,872.00
10"X 0.250" CASING		-2		18		20	FEET	\$59.69	\$1,193.80
SURFACE SEAL						1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00
8 INCH CASING SEAL-CEMENT					1	50	SACKS	\$31.00	\$4,650.00
DRILL 10 INCH OPEN HOLE		18		398	3	80	FEET	\$51.00	\$19,380.00
8" CASING		-2		398	4	00	FEET	\$42.42	\$16,968.00
GROUT PUMP/LABOR						16	HOUR	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
8 INCH FLOAT SHOE						1	EACH	\$1,400.75	\$1,400.75
DRILL 8 INCH OPEN HOLE		398		630	2	32	FEET	\$30.00	\$6,960.00
AUX COMPRESSOR						24	HOUR	\$165.00	\$3,960.00
DRILLING FOAM					-	30	GAL	\$33.47	\$1,004.10
WELL CAP						1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550. 0 0
						0			\$0.00
						0			\$0.00
						0			\$0.00
						0			\$0.00
						0			\$0.00
						0			\$0.00
THESE PRICES WILL REMAIN IN EFF							SUB TOT	AL	\$75,619.65
30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE E							PAYMEN	T	\$0.00
FOOTAGE AND QUANTITIES ARE ES	TIMATED)					TOTAL D	UE	\$75,619.65

PAYMENT CHOICE

- 1. THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE ESTIMATE PRIOR TO MOBILIZATION OR.
- 2. FIFTY PERCENT DOWN PRIOR TO MOBILIZATION AND
- 3. PROGRESS PAYMENTS WHEN REQUESTED BY THE CONTRACTOR OF UP TO 90%FOR MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION ACTUALLY COMPLETED.
- 4. OWNER WILL PAY CONTRACTOR ALL BALANCES DUE ON THE SAME DAY THE FINAL INVOICE INVOICE IS RECIEVED BY THE OWNER FROM THE CONTRACTOR.

INTEREST ON UNPAID BALANCES SHALL BE COMPUTED AT 18% PER ANNUM STARTING 10 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF FINAL INVOICE BY OWNER FROM THE CONTRACTOR. OWNER AGREES TO PAY ANY COLLECTION COSTS, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES AND COURT

LAND OWNER	DATE
CONTRACTOR	DATE

RECEIVED MAR 1.7 2022

OWRD

ATTACHMENT TO GROUNDWATER APPLICATION SOUTH GILLIAM COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT

SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Tax Lot No.	Deed Reference with legal description
04S21E10AA-00100	M65 293
04S21EO200-00600	M65 294
04S21E02C0-00700	M63 408
04S21E02C0-00800	M65 292
04S21E0000-01601	M65 293

RECEIVED
MAR 1 7 2022
OWRD



RECEIVED MAR 1-7 2022 OWRD

Legal Description For Property Tax Purposes Only

04S21E10AA-00100-R00001

CATHOLIC CEMETERY

SEC. 10 BAT NE CORNER OF SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH RANGE 21 EAST WM; THENCE SOUTH ON THE SECTION LINE BETWEEN SECTIONS 10 & 11 A DISTANCE 30.0 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE COUNTY ROAD;

THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH ON SAID SECTION LINE 180.0 FEET;

THENCE WEST 210.0 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 180.0 FEET, MORE / LESS, TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID COUTY ROAD;

THENCE EAST ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
* SEE NEXT PAGE

ALL IN TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH RANGE 21 EAST WM.

BOOK PAGE ACRES

E 353

Q 7 0.87

BARGAIN & SALE

8/8/86

M65 293

FORMERLY PARCEL 4S 2110 1000-1

8/15/02

EXHIBIT A

line of the said County Road; thence West along the South line of the said County Road to the point of beginning.

This Deed is given on the condition that the said premises continue to be used for cemetery purposes and that the Grantee maintain the premises in good condition and repair as they are at present. Should the Grantee be unable to continue to so operate and maintain the premises, the Grantor, or its successors, may, at their option, re-enter and re-claim the premises.

Further, this Deed is given subject to the vested rights of individual plot owners, their successors and assigns.

RECEIVED MAR 1.7 2022

OWRD



Legal Description For Property Tax Purposes Only

04S21E0200-00 <mark>600-</mark> R02668	воок	PAGE	ACRES
TOWNSHIP 4S RANGE 21 SEC 2,3 BAAP ON THE N LI OF THE CO RD WHICH IS 30.0 FT N OF SEC COR COMMON TO SEC 2,3,10,11, TH E 240.0 FT, M/L, TO THE SW COR OF THE KNIGHTS OF PYTHIAS CEMETARY; TH N 540.0 FT, M/L; TH W 540.0 FT, TH S 540.0 FT, TO THE N LI OF COUNTY ROAD; TH E 300.0 FT TO THE POB.	Н	281 470	RECEIVE MAR 17 2022 OWRD
BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 08/08/86	K M65	142 143 294	6.70
FORMERLY PARCEL 4S 2110 300-10 7/12/02	1103	27'	
MT. MORIAH LODGE #95 (MASOMIC CEMETARY LOTS) 301 MCKINNEY, MRS WILLIE; NE1/4 OF LOT 15, BLOCK A 302 BILLINGSLY, HENRY & RUBY, SE1/4 OF LOT 15 BLOCK A 303 NEEL, MRS RUTH; NE1/4 OF LOT 46, BLOCK A	45 46 46	372 41 63	
304 KLEIN, L.L. RT 3 BOX 21 HERMISTON, NW1/4 OF LOT 15, BLOCK A 305 GRABENHORST, MARGARET; NW14 OF LOT 32, BLOCK B	46 47	119 400	
306 WAGENAAR, LENORE; NE1/4 OF LOT 18, BLOCK A 307 MCKINNEY, MRS WILLIE; SW1/4 OF LOT 15, BLOCK A 308 JAEGER, MRS HENERY P; SE1/4 OF LOT 17, BLOCK A	47 48 MISC	47 <mark>1</mark> 32 <mark>8</mark> BK F	
		10 <mark>5</mark>	

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

CHRISTOPHER N. CHILDS County Clerk

By Chmm



Legal Description For Property Tax Purposes Only

04S21E02C0-00700-R02653

BOOK PAGE ACRES

T4S R21E WM

SEC 2: BAAP 550.56'E OF SW SEC

RECEIVED

COR SEC 2; TH N 561.0';

MAR 1 7 2022

TH N 89 DEGREES 51'W 155.28';

TH S 561.0';

OWRD

TH S 89 DEGREES 51'E 155.28'

TO POB 2.0 AC

R 340 2.0

EXCEPT: COUNTY ROAD 0.11 AC

08/02/79 01/03/83 M 1.89

BARGAIN & SALE DEED

11/28/95 N

M63 408 M70 173

EASEMENT

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIF

CHRISTOPHER N. CHILDS

Be Sue Miller Deputy

County Clerk

OWRD



Legal Description For Property Tax Purposes Only

04S21E02C<mark>0-00800</mark>-R02654

BOOK PAGE ACRES

T4S R21E WM SEC 2: BAAP 240' E OF SW COR SEC 2;

TH N 561.0';

TH S 89 DEGREES 51'E 155.28';

TH S 561.0';

TH N 89 DEGREES 51'W 155.28'

TO POB

2.00 AC

EXCEPT: COUNTY ROAD 0.11 AC

BARGAIN & SALE DEED

EASEMENT

RECEIVED

1.89

MAR 1 7 2022

OWRD

08/02/79

08/08/86 M65 292 11/28/95 M70 173

DA BARGAIN AND	SALE DEED—STATUTORY FORM
CONOR TEMPLE No. 77 or Attorney in	Fact for ENDYMION LODGE No. 66, Knights of
Pythias	Grantor,
conveys to THE SOUTH GILLIAM COUNTY	CEMETARY DISTRICT
0	Gilliam Gilliam
County, Oregon, to-wit:	following real property situated in
Township 4 South, Range 21, East,	W_M_ •
Section 2: Beginning at a point Section 2, said town south 89° 51' east 1	240 feet east of the southwest corner of ship and range; thence north 561 feet; thence 55.28 feet; thence south 561 feet; thence 55.28 feet to the point of the beginning.
This Deed is given on the condit for cemetary purposes and that t and repair as they are at presen	tion that the said premises continue to be used the Grantee maintain the premises in good condition to Should the Grantee be unable to continue to ises, the Grantor, or its successors, may, at their
their successors and assigns.	ect to the vested rights of individual plot owners, IT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE! None (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030)
	RECEIV
Dated this	TANY ERTY OULD UNTY Dickins ON 192
TATE OF OREGON, County of Gilliam.) ss. //
	LE I. PALMER, MARY E. WILKINS and MARGARET J. BENNETT, Officers of
CONOR TEMPLE NO. 77 and acknowledge	ed the foregoing instrument to be theirvoluntary act and deed.
JOHN P. WOLKE	Lowpll— ablic for Oregon—My commission expires:6-26-89
BARGAIN AND SALE DEED	
	STATE OF OREGON) INDEXED

within record

on August 5, 1986 at 1:40 P M

No. M-65-292 and assigned

in the Microfilm <u>DEED</u> Records of said county

Witness My Hand and Seal of County Affixed

CHRISTOPHER N. CHILDS County Clerk

By Chris Mallonen

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. ZIP

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

Pat Wolke, Attorney at Law

Condon, Oregon 97823

After recording return to:

P.O. Box 77

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP



Legal Description For Property Tax Purposes Only

04S21E0000<mark>-01601-</mark>R02597

BOOK PAGE ACRES

SEC 11: BEG AT NE COR OF SEC 10

T4S R21E WM;

TH S 210 FT;

TH E 548 FT;

TH N 210 FT M/L TO THE

SEC LINE BET SECS 2 & 11;

TH W ALG SD SEC LINE TO

THE POB.

BARGAIN & SALE DEED

31

177 2.64

08/08/86 M65 293

RECEIVED

MAR 1-7 2022

OWRD

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED—STATUTORY FORM INDIVIDUAL GRANTOR	⊕
ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF THE DIOCESE OF BAKER	
conveys to SOUTH GILLIAM COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT	Grantor,
conveys to SOUTH GILLIAM COUNTY CEMEIBRI DISTRICT	REGEIVI
Grantee, the following real property situated in	LLIAM MAD 1 7
County, Oregon, to-wit:	IVIMIN A C
4 South, Range 21 East, W.M.:	OWR
Beginning at the Northeast corner of Section 10, said Tow thence South on the Section line between Sections 10 and of 30 feet to the South line of the County Road, and the ginning; thence continuing South on the said Section thence West 210 feet; thence North 180 feet; more or less line of the said County Road; thence East along the Sousaid County Road to the point of beginning.	1 11 a distance ne point of be- line 180 feet; s, to the South
TOGETHER with a parcel described as follows: Beginning a corner of Section 10, said Township and Range, thence Sou line between Sections 10 and 11 a distance of 30 feet to beginning; thence continuing South on the said Section thence East 548 feet; thence North 180 feet, more or les [IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE] The true consideration for this conveyance is \$	th on the Section to the point of line 180 feet; s, to the South SEE: EXHIBIT A
Dated this day of Suly 1986	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. STANDARD COUNTY OF SAKER	lly Prishy
Before me: Charles To Seath	voluntary act and deed.
Notary Public for Oregon—My commission expires.	JONE 1, 1188
ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP, BAKER SOUTH GILLIAM CO. CEMETERATODIST. CONDON OF GOD 97823 GRANTEE CONDON OF GOD 97823 GRANTEE	am fss.
Condon, Oregon 97823 GRANTEE I hereby construment was	ertify that the within is received for record
After recording return to:	
GRANTEE on August 5	1986at1:44.p.M
and assigned	No. M-65-293
in the Microfil Records of sai	m DEED
Witness My F	fand and Seal of County
Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:	PHER N. CHILDS County Clerk
ву СУ	nis Mallann

EXHIBIT A

line of the said County Road; thence West along the South line of the said County Road to the point of beginning.

This Deed is given on the condition that the said premises continue to be used for cemetery purposes and that the Grantee maintain the premises in good condition and repair as they are at present. Should the Grantee be unable to continue to so operate and maintain the premises, the Grantor, or its successors, may, at their option, re-enter and re-claim the premises.

Further, this Deed is given subject to the vested rights of individual plot owners, their successors and assigns.

MAR 1.7 2022 OWRD

Minimum Requirements Checklist

Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & OR\$ 537.140)

Include this checklist with the application

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

Please submit the original application and signatures to the Water Resources Department. Applicants are encouraged to keep a copy of the completed application.

Applicant Information and Signature

SECTION 1:

\times	SECTION	2: Property Ownership	
\boxtimes	SECTION	3: Well Development	
	SECTION	4: Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species Public Interest I	nformation
\times	SECTION	5: Water Use	
\boxtimes	SECTION	6: Water Management	
\boxtimes	SECTION	7: Project Schedule	
\boxtimes	SECTION	8: Resource Protection	
\boxtimes	SECTION	9: Within a District	
\boxtimes	SECTION	10: Remarks	
Incl	ude the fo	llowing additional items:	
X	Land Use	Information Form with approval and signature of local planning departme	nt (<i>must be an original</i>)
	or signed	receipt.	
	Provide th	ne legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be dive	rted (2) any property
		the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which	Control of the Contro
		on the map.	the water is to be used us
		ount enclosed: $$2,590.00$	
			0
		epartment's Fee Schedule at <u>www.oregon.gov/owrd</u> or call (503) 986-090	0.
\times	Map that	includes the following items:	
	\boxtimes	Permanent quality and drawn in ink	RECEIVED
		Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" = 400 ft, 1" = 1320	ft, etc.) MAR 1.7 2022
	\boxtimes	North Directional Symbol	m ²
	\boxtimes	Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots	OWRD
	\boxtimes	Reference corner on map	
	\boxtimes	Location of each diversion, by reference to a recognized public land surve	y corner (distances
		north/south and east/west)	
	\boxtimes	Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot identified clearly.	
	\boxtimes	Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of us	e if for primary irrigation,
		supplemental irrigation, or nursery	
		Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of	he area of use)
			9

This page left intentionally blank.

RECEIVED
MAR 1-7 2022
OWRD

RECEIVED

MAR 1.7 2022

OWRD

For Department Use: App. Number:

Groundwater Application — Page 2

Rev. 07/21